FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Independent School District No. 709
Located at 730 East Central Entrance

Il:f&

Ell 1= lixgg

-

||||||||||

i '" i Mailing Address: 215 North 1st Avenue East
N Duluth, Minnesota 55802
D UL UTH Construction Management (218) 336-8907
m PUBLI C Maintenance (218) 336-8906

SCHOOLS Operations (218) 336-8905

Fax (218) 336-8909

Memorandum

To: Bill Hanson
School Board Members

From: Kerry M. Leider - 7%/’//
ﬁ F

Date: March 7, 2013

Re: Bid #1165 — Eastern Middle School Project — WS #13- Finish Hardware, HM
Frames, Wood Doors - Supply - Change Order #15 — Northern Door &
Hardware, Inc.

Bid #1165, WS #13 — Finish Hardware, HM Frames, Wood Doors - Supply at Eastern Middle
School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of
$231,713.00.

Change Order #15 to this bid is to provide wall magnets due to door hold open modifications and
provide double pole/double throw door position switches due to door security system revisions
resulting in an increase of $2,567.00.

Recommendation:

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid
#1165, WS #13 - Finish Hardware, HM Frames, Wood Doors - Supply at Eastern Middle School
adding $2,567.00 to the previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of
$268,088.00.

Attachment



o @©@
IA Document G701/CMa” - ! %05

‘VC’hange Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition 4%776&

-PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 015 R X
' Eastem Middle School Bid #1165 INITIATION DATE: July 3%, 2012 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [X]
S ARCHITECT: [X

CONTRACTOR:

PROJECT NUMBERS: 080331 / FIELD: []

90281-2 OTHER: X

CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009
CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 13

.‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

z “ltcm No 00 . PCO #558 Prevndc wall magnet per LHB PR #132.

“ . Total Amount ftem No. 001: $344.00

ltcm No 002 PCO #63! - Pravide double pole/double throw door position switches in ficu of those on jobsite,
i “Total Amount ltem No. 002: $2,223.00

Total Amount This Change Order: $2,567.00

g $ 231,713.00
" Net change by prevstiy authorized Change Orders $ 33,808.00
“The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 265,521.00
' The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amourt of $ 2,567.00 e_é(
' The new Commet Sum mcludmg this C}xange Order will be $ 268,088.00

) Thc Cmtmct ’{"mc w:ll be unchangcd by Zcro (D) days.
“The date of Substant:al Compleuon as of the date of this Change Order thercfore is June 1, 2012,

NOTE Thxs summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
whtchha e been &uthonzed by Construcuon Change Directive.

NOT VVAUD:UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.
Kraus-Anderson Construction Company LHB Engineers & Architects
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name)

8625 Rendova Street NE, PO Box 158, Circle Pines, MN 21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth MN 55802
55014

AD ADDRESS ,

"BY (Signature} . Q BY (Signature) :

Patrick Mulcahey 1-20-12 Kevin Holm APl /S

e). DATE: {Typed name) DATE:

" “Northeri Door & Hardware, Inc. Duluth Public Schools - ISD #709
. CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

2202 ‘West First Street, Duluth, MN 55806 215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802

ADDRESS

£ BY (Signature)

Mark Olafson Bill Hanson

(Typed name) DATE: 7_' / 7” 20/ (Typed name) DATE:

AJA Document G701/CMa™ - 1992, Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA* Document Is

protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Documaent, or any portion of it, may 14
rasult in severe civit and criminal penalties, and will be p sted to the maxi extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AIA
software at 11:48:53 on 07/05/2012 under Order Ro.5980952552 1 which expires on 01/05/2013, and Is not for resale,

User Notes: (1697329784)



http:265,521.00
http:3;::3:a,;,8;;.08
http:2.;;31;:.;,7~13;::.00
http:2,561.00
http:2,223.00

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Independent School District No. 709
Located at 730 East Central Entrance

Il:f&

Ell 1= lixgg

-

||||||||||

i '" i Mailing Address: 215 North 1st Avenue East
N Duluth, Minnesota 55802
D UL UTH Construction Management (218) 336-8907
m PUBLI C Maintenance (218) 336-8906

SCHOOLS Operations (218) 336-8905

Fax (218) 336-8909

Memorandum

To: Bill Hanson
School Board Members

From: Kerry M. Leider 7, 7/ M
ﬁ ;'/
Date: March 7, 2013

Re: Bid #1165 — Eastern Middle School Project — WS #18—- Acoustical Ceilings — W.A.
Schaefer & Son Contracting, Inc. - Change Order #21

Bid #1165, WS #18 — Acoustical Ceilings at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special
School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $340,018.00.

Change Order #21 to this bid is to install break metal so the smart board projector can be raised
higher into the ceiling resulting in an increase of $224.00.

Recommendation:

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid
#1165, WS #18 — Acoustical Ceilings at Eastern Middle School adding $224.00 to the previously
awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $397,097.00.

Attachment



Sa ‘
S
AIA Document G701/CMa™ - 1992 ., ’ %:

i &)

o (%@4?’
Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition ;.
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 021 OWNER: [
Eastern Middle School - Bid #1165 INITIATION DATE: January 17%, 2013 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
2900 East 4" Street ARCHITECT: [X]
Duluth, MN 55812 CONTRACTOR:
7O CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  PROJECT NUMBERS: 080331/ FIELD:
W.A. Schaefer & Son Contracting, Inc.  90281-2 OTHER:
Suite 205 o CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009
3947 East Calvary Road CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 18

Duluth, MN 55803

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

ltem No. 001 - PCO #701 - Installation of break metal so that the smart board projector could be raised higher into the ceiling.
Total Amount tem No. 001: $224.00
Total Amount This Change Order: $224.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 340,018.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 56,855.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 396,873.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 224.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 397,097.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is June 1, 2012,

NOTE: 'I‘his summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Kraus-Anderson Construction Company LHB Engincers & Architects .
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name)

8625 Rendova Street NE, PO Box 158, Circle Pines, MN 21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802
55014

ADDRESS
) Mubeallen o
BY (Signature) ~ U BY (Signature)
Patrick Mulcahey /363 Kevin Holm A6 /3
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:
W.A. Schaefer & Son Contracting, Inc. Duluth Public Schools - ISD #709
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

3947 East Calvary Road, Suite 205, Dujuth, MN 55803 215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802

ADDRESS ADDRESS
N
BY (Signature)
V-2,
{Typed name} DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

AlA Document G701/CMa™ ~ 1992, Copyright © 1932 by The American institule of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is

protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AA® Document, or any portion of it, may 1
result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law, This document was produced by AIA
software at 11:39:01 on 01/18/2013 under Order No.4024638663_1 which expires on 01/05/2014, and Is not for resale,

User Notes: {1212445282)



http:5:224.00

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Independent School District No. 709

Located at 730 East Central Entrance
Mailing Address: 215 North 1st Avenue East

Duluth, Minnesota 55802
D UL UTH Construction Management (218) 336-8907
PUBLIC Maintenance (218) 336-8906
SCHOOLS Operations (218) 336-8905

Fax (218) 336-8909

Il:f&

Ell 1= lixgg

-

||||||||||

=E0E

Memorandum

To: Bill Hanson
School Board Members

From: Kerry M. Leider - 7%/’//
ﬁ F

Date: March 7, 2013

Re: Bid #1165 — Eastern Middle School Project — WS #31- Excavation/Site
Earthwork - Change Order #15 — Arnt Construction Company, Inc.

Bid #1165, WS #31 — Excavation/Site Earthwork at Eastern Middle School was approved at the
Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $1,000,900.00.

Change Order #15 to this bid is to credit for soil corrections at the chiller resulting in a decrease of
$11,622.00.

Recommendation:

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid
#1165, WS #31 — Excavation/Site Earthwork at Eastern Middle School deducting $11,622.00 from
the previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $1,151,751.00.

Attachment



IA Document G701/CMa” - 1%@3% =/, }

Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 015 OWNER:
INITIATION DATE: March 13®, 2012 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR:
PROJECT NUMBERS: 080331 / FIELD: [ ]
902812 OTHER: [
CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009
CONTRAGT FOR: Work Scope 31

Total Amount This Change Order: §(11,622.00)

- 1,000,900.00
162,473.00

1,163,373.00
11.622.00 O(/
1,151,751.00

L R R

LHB Engineers & Architects
ARCHITECT (Firm name)
21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802

ADDRESS
2 -
BY (Signature) -
Kevin Holm = e / ,3
(Typed name) DATE:
Duluth Public Schools - ISD #7059
] OWNER (Firm name)
55038 -215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802
ADDRESS
BY (Signature) \ BY (Signature)
Nick Amt /-30- 73 ,
(Typed name} DATE: (Typed namej DATE:

AlA Document GT701/CMa™ - 1392. Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is

protected by U.S. Gopyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may 1
result in severe civil and criminal penafties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA
software at 14:48:08 on 03/14/2012 under Order No 59609525521 which expires on 01/05/2013, and is not for resale.

User Notes; {2018193484)


http:1,000,900.00
http:5(11,622.00

	1165-13 - CO _15 SB memo-Northern Door-OEMS
	1165-13 - CO _15 - Northern Door 0 OEMS
	1165-18 - CO _21 SB memo-WA Schaefer-OEMS
	1165-18 - CO _21 - W.A. Schaefer - OEMS
	1165-31 - CO _15 SB memo-Arnt Construction-OEMS
	1165-31 - CO _15 - Arnt Construction - OEMS

